Municipal Town Council of Beau Bassin-Rose Hill (Naming of Public Places) (No.2) Regulations 2015

GN No. 65 of 2015

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 37 of 18 April 2015

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT

Regulations made by the Municipal Town Council of Beau Bassin-Rose Hill under section 156 of the Local Government Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Municipal Town Council of Beau Bassin-Rose Hill (Naming of Public Places) (No. 2) Regulations 2015.
- In these regulations —"Act" means the Local Government Act.
- **3.** The Multipurpose hall situated at Plaisance, Rose Hill shall hereafter be known as Rolande Hungley Multipurpose Hall.

Made by the Municipal Town Council of Beau Bassin-Rose Hill on 10 April 2015.